e — WX TOREY HEk STOREY HEIGHT
L1 - 12 — v £ 7 QQA@ WALl DETANL ; 3409 S Fo
8" OR 10" FOUNDATION WALLS WITH 27x8 x10” FLOOR JOISTS 2~1 1/2% 5 1/2° TMBERSTRAND (LSL) 1.5€ | 2-1 /2% 5 1/2" RMBERSTRAND (LSL) 1.57 vy :
20°x6° CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS. STUD WALL GLUED & KALED TOGETHER AND | STUD WALL GLUED & NALED TOGETHER AND SPACE ALL CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12 0C.
24°¥8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW PARTY WALLS. SPACED 40K, © 9'%.c. FULL HEGHT, o/ SOLIDISPACED MAX. © 10'v.c. FULL HEIGHT, c/by SUL1 BELOW ALL CERAMIC TLE AREAS.
FOUNDATION WALLS WITH ENGINEERED JOISTS OVER 16' SPANS BLOGHNG © 50" o5 VERTIOAL A0 7/16” | BLOCKING © -0 o.c. VRIICAL 4 7/1E" PROVIE. 1 ROW BRIDGNG FCR SPANS OF 5/0"-7'0", AREA_CALCULATIONS 21
24°%8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS. 058 ST O S 2 ROWS FOR SPANS CREATER THAN 70" CROUND FLOOR AREA 1486 SF
FOOTINGS ON ENGINEERED FILL —— — SECOND FLOOR AREA 1909 SF
LN DEROR LS, TN ’ ol LI gER T0-ROOF TRUSS S0P ORAM GS FOR AL TOTAL FLOOR AREA 3385 SF
£:4 " y R 4 ¥ N L
S PONCRETE SIRIP FOOTINGS WTH RENFORCING. L . ROOF FRAMING INFORMATION UNLESS OTHERWISE (31541 m2)
N # ¥ F
REFER TO ENGINEER FILL FOOTING DETAL MOIE: O HEr OF WALl FoR TS | ATE: 1 Y oF L FoR 77% NOTED. FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA 0 Sl
( ) DETALL 15 21°~5" AND 14X, SUPPORTED DETAIL 15 20°-2° AND W4 SUPPORTED SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA 10 SF
a>NLY LONGER e _WRoS IV WUNDHNS IELT | | LENGTH OF TRUSS IS 400 LENGTF OF TRUSS IS 440" , g ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS +10 SF
==t SLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE. REFER T0
ASSUMED 120 KPa (18 p.s.i.) SOIL BEARING CAPACITY FOR SINGLES OR 90 KPg TINAL APPROVED GRAE)JN(E‘ FLAN, ADD FINISHED BSMT AREA +0 SF
FOR ENGINEERED FILL, T0 BE VERFIED ON STE THE MINIMAL THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BUILDING GROSS FLOOR AREA 3405 SF
PAD_FOOTINGS ‘ o ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM TO HOTE: ENGINEERED FLOCR FRAMING (316.15 m2)
| TR . e F > SB- ? C REFER TO ENGINEERZD FLOOR LAYOUTS FOR ALL
: THE FOLLOWING SB-12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 1493 SF
F1 = 42°x42"x18” CONCRETE PAD F1 = 48°x48°x20° CONCRHE PAD . e NIRRT
o 2 ORC SUPPI T T - FNGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND GARAGE COVERAGE/AREA 393 SF
_ 2 PER OBC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12
F2 = 36»)(36 x16” CONCRETE PAD F2 = 40°x40"x16" CONCRETE PAD - ’ OETAILS. UNLESS OTHEIWISE NOTED. PORCH COVERAGE /AREA 95 SF
F3 = 30°x30"12"° CONCRETE PAD F3 = 34°x34'x14” CONCRETE PAD SECTION 3.1.1.1. W v
F& = 24°x24"12" CONCRETE PAD F4 = 28"x28°x12" CONCRETE PAD COVERAGE W/ PORCH
F5 = 16"16°8” CONCRETE PAD  F5 = 18°x18"@" CONCRETE PAD USE SB—12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE (A1) LI10_STOREY HEIGHT. (184.04 m2)
(REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART) : ' WA GETRE COVERASE ¥/0 PORCH 1688 SF
COMPONENT Al Notes: 2-2'%6° STUD WAL NALED TOSETHER AND (175.22 m2)
S LT T - T SPACED © 1500 PUL HETHT, ofr SOLID
, R CUT Celling with Attic Space 10.56 R20 ot inner face GLODIG © §-0° o VERTICN D 7/16°
WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATFR THAN 267, A 107 Minimum RS! (R) value (RB0) of exterior walls EXT. PLYBOOD SHEATHIG, X
POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL IS REQUIRED. Ceiling without Attic Space 5.46 | BATT or SPRAY ! !
Minimum RSi (R) value (R31) = — j
EXPOSED CON - (FLA , Exposed FLoor 5.45 | BATT or SPRAY TANAANMA AN
AL GARAGE SLABS, PORCH SLABS STARS (EXPOSFD CONC. Minimum RS| (R) value (R31) : " == ) - ]
FLAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPa. WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT. Walls Above Grade 387 1 e" R0 BATT f ,%z 2 A
Minimum RS! (R) value (R22) el D HOIE: 1R HEIOHT OF WL FOR TS
BRICK VENEER LIN S (WL Basement Walls 3.52ci | OPTION TG USE Dﬂﬁﬁgf}f;””;%;jﬁ‘é@m
w1 -3—1/2” X 3- 1/2” X 1/4L (90x90x6 L) + 2-2°%8" SPR. No.2 ?g”m”’fn BR?‘ (F‘g V(;"”eg = “?205‘) R12+R10ci,
W2 =47 x 3-1/2° x 5/16°L (100:90x8.0L) ~ + 2-2x8" SPR. No.2 9“60 e‘l’w rade ola 7 RIGID INSUL
W3 =5° x 3-1 72" X 5;16 L( 125¢90:8.0L)  + 2-2°x10° SPR. No.2 3;59 mm fggo‘(ﬂR )gmdle (R10)
Wid =6 x 3-1/2° x 3/8°L (150x90x10.0L) + 2-2x12" SPR. No.2 inimum RS (R) value e haTeere o "
W5 =6" x 4" x 3/8°L (150x100x10.0L) + 2-2%12° SR No2 Windows & Siding glass Gnurs that af pians SubTtea for approval
W6 =5° x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (125x90:8.0L)  + 2-2'x12" SPR. No.2 Doors 0.28 N e Bl A o i
W7 =5° x 3-1/2° x 5/18°L (125x80x8.0L) + 3-2'x12" SPR. No.2 Maximum U-value including zoring provisions and any provisions
W8 =5 x 3-1/2° x 5/16°L (125:90x80L) + 3-2'x10° SPR. No2 : Rraiect e notresponaible 11 any wiay for
WO =B° x 4" x 3/8“1. (150“00)(10 OL) +  3-2"x10" SPR. No.2 Skylights 0.49 > or appraving site (lotting} plans or
e Maximum U-value ) Sur g;b ‘29&”32,fiiﬁﬁlti‘é?t%fﬁé{‘gr‘}:
AAY ,,‘ Yilond SpOCE Heo’dng Equipment . ~ ouse cen be propary built or located on its lof
WB1 =2-2°%8" (2-38x184) SPR. No.2 Minimum AFUE 96% Min. | NATURAL GAS s o ooy that thess olans o
WB2 =3-2'x8" 53—38x184§ SPR. No.2 ot Water Fearer . S e lekls Attt Dosah
iéigi i%—%:x:g: §~§§x%§gz ggg Eo.g Minimum EF 0.8 NATURAL GAS Guidelines approved by the City of
WES =2-2°12" (2-33286) SPR. No.2 HRY 75%
WBS =3-2x12" (3-38x286) SPR. No.2 Minimum_Efficiency . _ —
WB7 =5-2"x12" (5-38x286) SPR. No.2 Drain Water Heat K[‘)’;“i":g: j Or ;ﬁ;ﬂrug} ZhRegUsif‘%g-i hod STRUDET INC
0" 5t _ . Tl ON NU Showers insianec. ;
ggé; f__i_gnﬁgn i_gggég ggg Eg'g Recovery Unit (DWHR) Refer {0 SB12.5.1.1.12 for information FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
i . ci— Denotes Continvous insulation without framing interruption.
IMIA  =1~1 3,/’4 X7 1?’4 1—4gx184
M1 =21 3/4°x7 1/4” (2-45x184 -
M2 =3-1 3,//4 %7 1;4" 3-4gx184 CITY OF HAMILTON
M3 =41 3/4°x7 1/4" (4-45x184 ,
M =1-1 3;4&9 1 //'2” 1—Agx24o Building Division
M4 =2-1 3/4"x9 1/2° {2—-45x240 e e
D5 =3-1 3/4°x9 1/2° (3-45x240 UNINSULATED QPENINCS (per 0BC. $B-12,3.1.1(7)) S © 5 8 CIS
%;ff; =:1;_11 %’;i xs131 5458” % 4%21;802 MOUNTAINASH 6-182 ELEV. 2 {5BED)|  ENERGY EFFICIBNCY — OBC SB12
=1= X X = : . T = YHESE STAMPED NG
M6 =2-1 3/4™x11 7/8" (2-45x300 r_LEV."iTION WAL& ;TREA S.FF. OP‘EN!NG S.F. | PERCENTAGE DRAWINGS SHALL BE AVAILABLE ON SITE
M7 =3-1 3/4°x11 7/8" (3— 45x300§ FRONT 89222 SF.| 1524638F.) 1708 % THE QWNER AND/OR CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH
I[Vviig =§_; g;z x;i 5% igxgggg LEFT SIDE 127410 S5 1 99.00SF | 7.7 % ONTARIO BUILDING CODE AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAW
=3~ X —45x
o ¢ P e ‘: RIGHT SIDE 1339.28 S.7. 3333SF) 249 % hese v wﬂ!’mmﬁ%mmmh@mh@m reviewad w\ R 5
) REAR 79566 SF.| 151.66SF.| 19.06 % ~ y b A3
Lt =3-1/2" x 3-1/2° x 1/4"L (90x390x6.0L) M ‘ Fe
2 =f X 3-1/2 % /16 L oL » OPENINGS CUITTED AS PER e B prraaL oaTe
ﬁ fgn . g_% " g%ﬁ (1;(‘75333% 8{ SB-12 3.7.1.9(4) MAX 199 SF. 0.00 SF.
= -1 - REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION
15 =6"x 4 x 3/8 é150x100x10.0L3
6 =7" x 4" x 3/8L (180x100x10.0L TOTAL SQ. fT. 430126551 43645SF.| 1015 %
DOOR _SC TOTAL SQ. M. 380.60S.M.|  4055SM.| 1045 %
NOS.|WIDTH | HEIGHT | HEIGHT TYPE ‘ 6 @ 8 2
CEILING | CEILING ﬂ w? | N
1 |2'-10" 6’8" 8-0"  |INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR
fa |2—&" | 8" | 0" |INSULATED FRONT DOORS C OMPLIANCE PACKAGE A1’
2 |2-8"|6-8" 8-0"  |WOOD & GLASS DOOR sz S
3 |2-8" | 6-8" §-0"  |EXTERIOR SLAB DOOR 18}, E1E 5 o B i Sachone cad e o oD 34 o b
g %:_g: 2:__2: g:_g: :;:}:;-Eg:g’; g&g gggg :; . 3 B Mﬁ;‘aﬁ‘&i}ﬁ’g Cﬁ&: to be o Desigrer. MOUNTA'NASH 6
- - — . . . i quaifestion information
6 {2'-2"|6-8" 8'-0" INTERIOR SLAB DQOR 15]. 6 | REVISED REAR BOX BAY PER CLENT. DEC. 14/20| GV il Miehard Vink b /) 24488 — L — 13.5m —
7 {v'-6" | 8-8" —Q” INTERIOR SLAB DOOR 14]. 5 [CUSTOM DRAWING PER PURCHASER RrQuEsT. [kov 1a/201eW o AV B :
E . + [STARUAY WDTH CORRECTED b | g o /7 s RUSSELL GARDENS PH. 3 HAMILTON, ONTARIO 19014
12} 3 [ISSUED FOR PERMTT. WAR 27,201 GHl ) das druging oo,
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